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School/Contact Title Email Address Phone Number Steering Committee

Amy Wiley Client Services Manager agk0001@auburn.edu (334) 329-1128
Justin Farr IT Director jaf0070@auburn.edu (334) 740-7632
Nichole Diehl HR Manager nscl0011@auburn.edu (334) 734-2085

Jim Stocking Sr. Director, Operations jon.stocking@colostate.edu (970) 491-6481
Anna Lee Mercado (Added 8/17) Support Services Manager anna‐lee.mercado@colostate.edu (970) 297-0355
Kacie Reed Director, IT kacie.reed@colostate.edu (970) 491-6104
Linda Hutson Business and Finance Manager linda.hutson@colostate.edu (970) 297-1224

Daniela Mancuso Hospital Project Manager dm779@cornell.edu (607) 253-4248
Susan Heath Asst. Dean of Finance and Administration djh37@cornell.edu
Gillian Perkins Associate Hospital Director gap7@cornell.edu
Meg Thompson Asst. Dean , Hosp Ops & Dir Hospital for Animals mst42@cornell.edu (607) 253-3030
Scott Ross Asst. Director sr523@cornell.edu (607) 253-3137
Susan Ruland Director, Finance & Enterprise Performance sgr66@cornell.edu

Amelia Dohlman Program Assistant (Teach Hosp/Vet Tech Oversight) adohlman@iastate.edu (515) 294-4900
Karol Krumm Budget Analyst kkrumm@iastate.edu (515) 294-4822
Kathy Cunningham Business Mgr - Teaching Hosp Finance/Fiscal kecunni@iastate.edu (515) 294-2383
Mark Slagell Systems Analyst (Teaching Hospital) mslagell@iastate.edu (515) 294-5239
Pat Halbur Professor and Chair/Vet Diagnostic & Production Animal pghalbur@iastate.edu (515) 294-6970
Renee Knosby Director of Operations (College Finance/Fiscal) rcknosby@iastate.edu (515) 294-0724
David Wong Professor and Chair, Vet Clinical Sciences dwong@iastate.edu (515) 294-2061
Steven Kovarik Mgr, Information Technolgost (College) skovarik@iastate.edu (515) 294-1359
Mark Kinsley Executive Director of the Veterinary Teaching Hospital kinsley@iastate.edu (515) 294-5829

Bryan Kruse Director, IT bkraus@vet.ksu.edu (785) 532-5663
Christine Duvendack Hospital Administrator duvendackc@vet.k‐state.edu (785) 532-5708
Diane Beets Director of Client Services dmhess@vet.k‐state.edu (785) 532-5690
Jaci Begnoche HR Manager, Teaching Hospital/College HR jbegnoche@vet.k‐state.edu (785) 532-4426
Priscilla Roddy Asst. Dean for Admin and Finance (College Finance/IT) roddy@vet.k‐state.edu (785) 532-5663

Dr. Christopher "Kit" Kelly Medical Director - Debusk Vet Teaching Center christopher.kelly@lmunet.edu (423) 869-6601
Dr. Stacy Anderson Dean, CVM stacy.anderson@lmunet.edu (423) 869-6539

Dr. Colin Mitchell Medical Director - Large Animal cmitchel@lsu.edu (225) 578-9500
Dr. Eric Seneca Director of Computing Services esenec1@lsu.edu (225) 578-9933
Ernie Tanoos Asst. Dean for Finance and Admin Services etanoos@lsu.edu (225) 578-9819
Dr. Jayme Looper Medical Director - Small Animal jlooper@lsu.edu (225) 578-9600
Lee Ann Eddleman Nursing Mgr (Teaching Hospital Vet Techs) leddle1@lsu.edu (225) 578-9813
Katelyn Downey (Added 8/17/2022) Operations Manager  kdowney1@lsu.edu (225) 578-9600
Amber Lapointe (Added 8/17/2022) Asst. Director of Hospital Operations lapointe1@lsu.edu (225) 578-9600

Gary Foltz Hospital Adminstrator - HR foltzg@msu.edu (517) 432-1154 Steering Committee
Kay Boucher HR Manager, College HR boucher3@msu.edu (517) 353-3039

AUBURN UNIVERSITY

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

CORNELL UNIVERSITY

IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY

KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY



Keith Hayes CFO haeskei@msu.edu
Laurie Worgul Hospital Administrator - Finance worgul@msu.edu (517) 353-8729
Trevor Riever Information Technology riever@msu.edu (517) 432-1297

Jason Eberhardt jeberhardt@midwestern.edu

Anita Phillips Business Manager (College HR) phillips@cvm.msstate.edu (662) 325-1206
Bill Epperson epperson@cvm.msstate.edu
Cindy Ratcliff cratcliff@cvm.msstate.edu (662) 325-1131
Jeannette Long jlong@cvm.msstate.edu
Joey Burt Director, Animal Health Center burt@cvm.msstate.edu (662) 325-1342
Julie Burt jburt@cvm.msstate.edu
Michael Dawkins IT Manager dawkins@cvm.msstate.edu (662) 325-0478
Shameie Haynes (Added 8/17/2022) Director of Financial Service shameie.haynes@msstate.edu (662) 325-1112 Steering Committee
Ron McLaughlin mclaughlin@cvm.msstate.edu

Brandon Moore Director of Purchasing brandon_moore@ncsu.edu (919) 513-6052
Curtis Colwell Assistant Hospital Administrator ccolwel@ncsu.edu
Kelly Vanderlashe Director, Small Animal Clinical Services kelly_vanderlashe@ncsu.edu (919) 513-6580
Lindsay MacDiarmada Director of Hospital Information Management lmacdia@ncsu.edu (919) 513-6479
/Roy Hudson (Added 8/17/2022) Hospital Administrator rlhudso3@ncsu.edu
Milburn Holbrook Asst. to Dean - Business and Finance milburn_holbrook@ncsu.edu (919) 513-6580
Dr. Steven Marks Associate Dean - CVM slmarks@ncsu.edu

Don Shymanski Director, Information Technology shymanski.2@osu.edu (614) 688-4177
Karin Zuckerman Asst. Dean Clinical Programs and Director, Veterinary Medical Center zuckerman.21@osu.edu (614) 292-7185
Ken Luke Asst. Director, Veterinary Medical Center (Finance) luke.14@osu.edu (614) 688-8453
Kristi Pyke HR Director (College) pyke.2@osu.edu (614) 292-3638 Chair, Steering Committee
Dominic Parisi (Added 8/17/2022) HR Consultant (Veterinary Medical Center) parisi.68@osu.edu (614) 247-6565
Paul Hogan (Added 8/17/2022) Director of Strategic Initiatives hogan.310@osu.edu
Lora Montgomery Asst. Director, Veterinary Medical Center (Client Services) montgomery.1012@osu.edu (614) 292-5772
Melanie Dheel Asst. Dean - Administration and Finance dheel.1@osu.edu (614) 247-2788

Bradley Barnes IT Manager bradley.r.barnes@okstate.edu (405) 744-8473
Daniel Burba Interim Dept. Head, VCS dburba@okstate.edu (405) 744-8469
Kristi Howey Director of Business Operations (College) kristi.howey@okstate.edu (405) 744-8751
Wendy Newport Hospital Administrator wendy.newport@okstate.edu

Helio DeMorais Director, Veterinary Teaching Hospital helio.demorais@oregonstate.edu (541) 737-6847
Juli West juli.west@oregonstate.edu
Susie Strangfield Director of IT susie.strangfield@oregonstate.edu

Brittany Vale Health Information Administrator stephe50@purdue.edu (765) 494-8758
Elen Lowery Hospital Director eilowery@purdue.edu (765) 494-7235
Eric Biggs Director, IT biggse@purdue.edu (765) 532-4125 Steering Committee
Pat Smoker Director of Ag and Vet IT pds@purdue.edu (765) 496-6086

Felix Alejandro Director of Human Resources falejandro@devygroup.com (869) 465-4161
James Fairs Director, Ross University Veterinary Clinic jfairs@rossvet.edu.kn (869) 465-4161
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Michaela Winter mwitcher@rossvet.edu.kn
Ray Francis Campus Administrator/Director of Finance rafrancis@rossvet.edu.kn (869) 465-4161

Andrew Peck IT Manager apeck@tamu.edu (979) 845-1990
Belinda Hale Asst. Dean for Finance  bhale@cvm.tamu.edu (979) 845-5097
Dana Heath Asst. Hospital Administrator -Small Animal dheath@cvm.tamu.edu (979) 458-4386
Galen Pahl Asst. Hospital Administrator -Large Animal gpahl@cvm.tamu.edu (979) 862-1142
Morgan Keith Chaffin (Added 8/19/2022) Associate Dept. Head Clinical Programs/Chief Medical Officer kchaffin@cvm.tamu.edu (979) 845-3541
Sheila Carter Associate Director scarter@cvm.tamu.edu (979) 845-9694
Stacy Eckman Hospital Director seckman@cvm.tamu.edu (979) 845-2351

Jeannine Archer Hospital Accounting Supervisor jeannine.archer@tufts.edu (508) 887-4804
Joe McManus Executive Associate Dean joseph.mcmanus@tufts.edu (508) 887-4734
Neal Dieterle Clinical Systems Adminstrator neal.dieterle@tufts.edu (508) 887-4803
Richard Harding Hospital Administrator rich.harding@tufts.edu (508) 887-4739

Daryl Brownlee Director fo Veterinary Operations dbrownless@tuskeegee.edu (334) 724-4137

Chris Brandt Associate Director of Application Development cmbrandt@ucdavis.edu (530) 754-4452 Steering Committee
David Lish HR Manager (Teaching Hospital HR) dllish@ucdavis.edu (530) 752-1393
Josh Stern Chief Veterinary Medical Officer jstern@ucdavis.edu
Julie Burges Staff Manager (Vet Tech Oversight) jwburges@ucdavis.edu (530) 752-1393
Kate Hopper Small Animal Clinic Director khopper@ucdavis.edu
Mary McNally Executive Asst. Dean, Administration mmmcnally@ucdavis.edu (530) 752-0639
Monique Perez Peyton Financial Analyst mmperez@ucdavis.edu (530) 752-1393

Bobby Lee Assistant Director of SA Hospital leebob@ufl.edu
Chris Sanchez Associate Dean for Clinical Services and Hospital Ops sanchezl@ufl.edu
Dana N. Zimmel Associate Dean/Chief Medical Officer zimmeld@ufl.edu
Erin N. Schmidt Assistant Director/Chief Financial Officer schmidte@ufl.edu (352) 294-4648
Gareth Buckley Medical Director buckleyg@ufl.edu (352) 392-2229
Jude M. Kaufmann Associate Director of LA Hospital kaufmann@ufl.edu (352) 392-2229
Jamie Holloway Education Center Coordinator jhollowa@ufl.edu (352) 294-4220
Jennifer Thompson Practice Plan Accountant jenniferthompson@ufl.edu (352) 294-4060
Sheri Holloway Assistant Director of SA Hospital holloways@ufl.edu (352) 392-2235 Steering Committee

Carol Bugg Director, Human Resources (College) cbugg@uga.edu (706) 592-5289
Matt Blakenship IT Director (College) blank@uga.edu (706) 247-0294
Aaliyah Jiwa (Added 8/23/2022) Fiscal Affairs Manager ajiwa@uga.edu (706) 542-3221
Olivia Williams (Added 8/23/2022) Director of Nursing oliviaw@uga.edu
Cindy Rice (Added 8/23/2022) Sr. Director of Business Systems and Marketing cindyh@uga.edu
Sonya Lane Human Resources (Teaching Hospital) slane@uga.edu (706) 542-4459

Brenda Ford Teaching Hospital Finance baford@ovc.uoguelph.ca (519) 824-4120
Brent Rumford brumford@uoguelph.ca (519) 824-4120
Carol Ann Higgins Dean's Office Administration chiggins@uoguelph.ca (519) 824-4120
Trevor Costa Manager, Hospital Finances and Accounting tcosta@uoguelph.ca
Ilya Bogorad Executive Director fo Strategy and Planning ibogorad@uoguelph.ca (519) 824-4120 Steering Committee
Luis Gaitero Chief Medical Officer lgaitero@uoguelph.ca (519) 824-4120
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Sherri Cox Associate Dean, Administration coxs@uoguelph.ca (519) 824-4120
Tanis Comrie Teaching Hospital Administration tcomrie@uoguelph.ca (519) 824-4120

Julie Steinman Informations Systems Process Manager julieds@illinois.edu (217) 300-2052
Julia Whittington Hospital Director jkwhitti@illiniois.edu (217) 333-5300
Lauren Forsythe (Added 8/19/2022) Pharmacist, Medication Dispensary Coordinator lforsyth@illinois.edu (217) 300-8507
Jenny Chen Administrative Aide chen445@illinois.edu
Natalie Lamphier Associate Hospital Director lamphier@illniois .edu
Sara Kennedy Director of Finance sklkennedy@illinois.edu 217-3335300

Deb Vogt dvogt@umn.edu
Eric Loffler Financial Analyst eloeffle@umn.edu (612) 624-1769
Pat Berzins Director of Operations  berzi001@umn.edu (612) 624-8791

Peggy Bryan Hospital Administrator bryanme@missouri.edu (573) 882-1994 Steering Committee
Rusty Crawford Executive Adminsitrative Dean rusty.crawford@missouri.edu (573) 882-3768
Teresa Deskins Client Services Manager teresadeskin@missour.edu (573) 882-1802
Vicki Miller Fiscal Offcer (College Finance) millerv@missouri.edu (573) 882-4477

Genevieve Michaud Hospital Operations Supervisors Vet Technicians (450) 778-8111
Josiane Houle Hospital Operations Director (450) 778-8111
Patrick Sabourin General Manager (450) 778-8111
Serge Goulet Administrative Director s.goulet@umontreal.ca (450) 773-8521

Dr. Heather Gunn-Mquillan Hospital Director hegunn@upei.ca (902) 566-0866
Marven MacLean Operations Manager  msmacklean@upei.ca (902) 566-8878

Dr. Barbara Dallap-Schaer New Bolton Center Director & Chief Medical Officer bldallap@vet.upenn.edu 610-925-6460
Jared Sabre (Added 8/25/2022) Sr. IT Manager NBC jsabre@upenn.edu (614) 925-6109
Mathew Vargehese Director of Hospital Systems mvvarg@vet.upenn.edu
Melinda Goldstein Director of Finance - NBC gmelinda@upenn.edu (610) 925-6110
Stephanie Ingenito (Added 8/25/2022) Director of Fiscal Operations smahan@vet.upenn.edu
Michael Wellens Associate Hospital Director and Sr. Director of Finance mwellens@vet.upenn.edu (215) 746-8182
Dr. Brady Beale Hospital Director/Chief Medical Officer Ryan beale@vet.upenn.edu
Robert Shieri (Correction) rschieri@vet.upenn.edu
Dr. Evelyn Galban egalban@vet.upenn.edu
Smith Ragsdale Sr. Director of Information Technology, School of Vet Med srags@upenn.edu

Christine Holstein HR and Administrative Officer christine.holstein@usask.ca (306) 966-7454
Fred Buschau ICT (Information and Communications Technology) Manager fred.bushau@usask.ca (306) 966-3289
Doucette Bailey (Added 9/8/2022) Manager, Finance and Administration bailey.doucette@usask.ca (306) 966-7267
Ginger Appel Chief Operations and Finance Officer ginger.appel@usask.ca (306) 966-7451
Scott Kaminski Manager, Business Development and Adminsitration scott.kaminski@usask.ca (306) 966-4781

Bob Denovo Professor and Associate Dean for Admin and Clinical Ops rdenovo@utk.edu (865) 974-5235
Charles G. Lambrecht Director, Information Technology cgl@utk.edu (865) 974-5742
Claudia Featherstone Director, Financial Services & Business Office cmf@utk.edu (865) 974-5660
Eric Seiber Budget Manager eseiber1@utk.edu (865) 974-8387
Janet Jones Director, Veterinary Medical Center jjones19@utk.edu (865) 974-8387
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Jennifer Daniels HR Specialist jmaples4@utk.edu (865) 974-3833
Nan Lambrecht Manager, Client Services nlillard@utk.edu (865) 974-5742
Pam Brock Health Information Manager plbrock@utk.edu
Terry Stevens Director of Pharmacy tstevens6@utk.edu (865) 974-5670
Tonya Kenley Budget Director tcromwel@utk.edu (865) 974-5742

Edward Rodriguez CFO & Associate Dean for Budget & Finance elrodriguez@vetmed.wisc.edu (608) 263-7656
Sean Bossinger Director, IT sean.bossinger@wisc.edu (608) 262-7466
Kate Hawley Assistant Hospital Director kate.hawley@wisc.edu
Ken Waller Assistant Dean for Clinical Affairs kenneth.waller@wisc.edu (608) 263-7656
Meenu Verma Associate Director/Hospital Administration meenu.verma@wisc.edu (608) 265-2671
Nancy Parkinson Assistant Dean for HR/Payroll nancy.parkinson@wisc.edu (608) 263-1158
Ruthann Chun Hospital Director chunr@vetmed.wisc.edu (608) 265-2671

Anthony Grafsky Hospital Administrator amgrafsky@vt.edu (540) 231-4993
April Hylton Assistant Dean for Administration ahylton@vt.edu (540) 231-8684
Drema Foster Medical Services Business Manager drfoster@vt.edu (540) 231-4097
Gail Kibler Systems Engineer (Teaching Hospital IT) gkibler@vt.edu (540) 231-4936
Julie Roseberger Director of Budget and Finance (College Finance) zufluh@vt.edu (540) 231-9590
Ian Herring Assistant Hospital Director iherring@vt.edu (540) 231-4621
Kim Ascue Interim Director, IT kascue@vt.edu (540) 231-3566
Lynett Cruise HR Director (College) lcruise@vt.edu (540) 231-4206
Terry Swecker Hosptial Director cvmwss@vt.edu (540) 231-4993

Dr. Raelynn Farnswith Director of Veterinary Teaching Hospital raelynn@wsu.edu (509) 335-9515
Doug Blake Patient Services Supervisor djb@vetmed.wsu.edu (509) 335-0825
Adam William (Added 8/17/2022) Assistant Director, Administrative Services adam.williams@wsu.edu
Chris Boyd (Added 8/17/2022) Chief Operating Officer christy.boyd@wsu.edu
Kathy Dahmen Chief Financial Officer dahmen@vetmed.wsu.edu (509) 335-4156 Steering Committee
Michelle Martinez Director of Administrative Services msmartinez@wsu.edu (509) 335-3393
Scott Bullers Director of Veterinary Information Systems bullers@vetmed.wsu.edu (509) 335-4057

David Clark Hospital Director dclark@westernu.edu (909) 865-2525
Emmanuel Griffon IT Project Manager egriffon@westernu.edu (909) 469-8780
Jennie Jennings Hospital Manager jenningsj@westernu.edu (909) 865-2433
Lisa Jimenez Director of Operations lijiminez@westernu.edu (909) 706-3521
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